Exhibit A
Building Name General description Address Type Size/S.F.
9TH BLDG E - RENO SENIOR CENTER 9TH BLDG E - RENO SENIOR CENTER 1155 E 9Th St Administration Office 29142
Bowers Office BOWERS MANSION REGIONAL PARK/Bowers Office 4005 Us Highway 395 S Administration Office 100
COURTS BLDG NORTH TOWER COURTS BLDG NORTH TOWER 1 So Sierra St Administration Office 99100
COURTS BLDG SOUTH TOWER (MILLS LANE) COURTS BLDG SOUTH TOWER (MILLS LANE) 1 So Sierra St Administration Office 208447
Detention Outbuilding 911 Parr - CONSOLIDATED DETENTION FACILITY/Detention Outbuilding 575 PARR BLVD Administration Office 1180
GERLACH SHERIFFS OFF-JAIL GERLACH SHERIFFS OFF-JAIL 320 W Sunset Blvd Administration Office 1144

Rsr Amphitheater RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Amphitheater 1595 No Sierra St Administration Office 625
Rsr Arb Lear Garden Gazebo RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Arb Lear Garden Gazebo 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 600
Rsr Arboretum Office RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Arboretum Office 1595 N Sierra St Administration Office 1472
Rsr Gba Advtr Barn RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Advtr Barn 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 493
Rsr Gba Advtr Concession RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Advtr Concession 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 906
Rsr Gba Advtr Discovery Room RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Advtr Discovery Room 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 1650
Rsr Gba Advtr Stables RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Advtr Stables 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 992
Rsr Gba Covered Entry Sign-Directory RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Covered Entry Sign-Directory 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 1088
Rsr Gba Log Flume Bldg RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Gba Log Flume Bldg 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 1200
Rsr Information Center RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Information Center 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 2636
Rsr Ranch House RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Ranch House 1595 N SIERRA ST Administration Office 3971
Rsr Ranger Office RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Ranger Office 1595 N Sierra St Administration Office 1200
Rsr Wilbur D. May Museum RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rsr Wilbur D. May Museum 1595 N Sierra St Administration Office 24036
SHERIFF MODULAR OFFICE RIFLE RANGE - REGIONAL SHOOTING FACILITY/SHERIFF MODULAR OFFICE 21555 Pyramid Hwy Administration Office 400
Washoe Greenskeeper Office WASHOE GOLF COURSE/Washoe Greenskeeper Office 2335 Moana Ln Administration Office 180
14 River House (Staff) - Our Place OUR PLACE/14 River House (Staff) - Our Place 480 GALLETTI WAY #14 Administration Office 10400
2A - Our Place OUR PLACE/2A - Our Place 8 North St #2A Administration Office 19200
605 HSA Staff Building - Our Place OUR PLACE/605 HSA Staff Building - Our Place 605 S 21ST ST Administration Office 590
RPSTC ADMIN BLDG RPSTC ADMIN BLDG 5190 Spectrum Blvd Administration Office 37465
9TH BLDG A - ADMINISTRATION 9TH BLDG A - ADMINISTRATION 1001 E 9Th St Administration Office 87681
GERLACH SHERIFF MODULAR GERLACH SHERIFF MODULAR 365 Main St Administration Office 1200
INCLINE SERVICE CENTER INCLINE SERVICE CENTER 855 ALDER AVE Administration Office 6400

Galena Creek Restroom Fish Hatchery GALENA CREEK REGIONAL PARK/Galena Creek Restroom Fish Hatchery 18390 MOUNT ROSE HWY Community Center 200
SIERRA SAGE GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE SIERRA SAGE GOLF COURSE/SIERRA SAGE GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE 6355 SILVER LAKE RD Community Center 6230
COLD SPRINGS COMMUNITY CENTER COLD SPRINGS COMMUNITY CENTER 3355 White Lake Pkwy Community Center 4815
GERLACH SENIOR CENTER GERLACH SENIOR CENTER 385 E Sunset Blvd Community Center 1440
LAZY 5 COMMUNITY CENTER LAZY 5 COMMUNITY CENTER 7100 PYRAMID WAY Community Center 5500
NORTH VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER NORTH VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER 8085 Silver Lake Rd Community Center 6000
WESTBROOK COMMUNITY CENTER WESTBROOK COMMUNITY CENTER 218 Kennedy Dr Community Center 3684
LEMMON VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER LEMMON VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER 325 W Patrician Dr Community Center 4000
Lazy 5 Water Park LAZY 5 REGIONAL PARK/Lazy 5 Water Park 7100 PYRAMID WAY Country Club 10
Lemmon Valley Block Dugouts (8) LEMMON VALLEY PARK/Lemmon Valley Block Dugouts (8) 325 PATRICIAN DR Country Club 810
North Vly Splsh Prk Pump Room NORTH VALLEYS REGIONAL PARK/North Vly Splsh Prk Pump Room 8085 SILVER LAKE RD Country Club 300
Washoe Clubhouse WASHOE GOLF COURSE/Washoe Clubhouse 2601 S Arlington Ave Country Club 9174
JAN EVANS JUVENILE CENTER JAN EVANS JUVENILE CENTER 650 Ferrari Mcleod Blvd Dormitory 83860
KIDS KOTTAGE I KIDS KOTTAGE I 2095 Longley Ln Dormitory 5160
KIDS KOTTAGE II KIDS KOTTAGE II 2095 Longley Ln Dormitory 7422
325 Hope Cottage - Our Place OUR PLACE/325 Hope Cottage - Our Place 325 NORTH ST Dormitory 2550
335 Hope Cottage - Our Place OUR PLACE/335 Hope Cottage - Our Place 335 NORTH ST Dormitory 3230
345 Hope Cottage - Our Place OUR PLACE/345 Hope Cottage - Our Place 345 NORTH ST Dormitory 3231
480 Galletti - Our Place OUR PLACE/480 Galletti - Our Place 480 GALLETTI WAY Dormitory 3250
602 Family Home 2 - Our Place OUR PLACE/602 Family Home 2 - Our Place 602 S 21ST ST Dormitory 3816
604 Family Home 3 - Our Place OUR PLACE/604 Family Home 3 - Our Place 604 S 21ST ST Dormitory 5061
606 JOY - Our Place OUR PLACE/606 JOY - Our Place 606 S 21st St. Dormitory 3715
8 Central - 8S State Staff - Our Place OUR PLACE/8 Central - 8S State Staff - Our Place 8 North St Dormitory 7600
8C Hope Home - Our Place OUR PLACE/8C Hope Home - Our Place 8 North St #8C Dormitory 9275
15 River House (Resident) - Our Place OUR PLACE/15 River House (Resident) - Our Place 480 GALLETTI WAY #15 Dormitory 17000
605 Early Learning - Our Place OUR PLACE/605 Early Learning - Our Place 605 S 21ST ST Dormitory 5250
14 River House (Storage Shed) - Our Place OUR PLACE/14 River House (Storage Shed) - Our Place 480 GALLETTI WAY #14 A Dormitory 0
14 River House (Group Space) - Our Place OUR PLACE/14 River House (Group Space) - Our Place 480 GALLETTI WAY #14 B Dormitory 0
600-601 Women Home - Our Place OUR PLACE/600-601 Women Home - Our Place 600 S 21ST ST Dormitory 17000
KIDS KOTTAGE 3 (MODULAR) KIDS KOTTAGE 3 (MODULAR) 2095 Longley Ln Dormitory 1824
Emergency Shelter - Cares Campus CARES CAMPUS/Emergency Shelter - Cares Campus 1775 E 4TH ST Dormitory 45900
911 Parr - CONSOLIDATED DETENTION FACILITY 911 Parr - CONSOLIDATED DETENTION FACILITY 911 Parr Blvd. Dormitory 404332
8B - (House 4) - Our Place OUR PLACE/8B - (House 4) - Our Place 8 North St. #8B Dormitory 10400
Exhibit A
WASHOE COUNTY FIRE STATION 240 WASHOE COUNTY FIRE STATION 240 16180 Red Rock Rd Fire Station 1800
HUNGRY VALLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT HUNGRY VALLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 9055 Eagle Canyon Dr Fire Station 6387
WASHOE COUNTY FIRE STATION 242 WASHOE COUNTY FIRE STATION 242 420 Cottonwood St Fire Station 900
RSR New Greenhouse RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/RSR New Greenhouse Greenhouse
REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES - RAS REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES - RAS 2825 Longley Ln Laboratory 90000
Large Animal Facility - RAS REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES - RAS/Large Animal Facility - RAS 2825 Longley Ln Laboratory 1296
PUBLIC GUARDIAN (WILD CREEK) PUBLIC GUARDIAN (WILD CREEK) 2265 Green Vista Dr #405 Laboratory 5060
TB CLINIC TB CLINIC 10 Kirman Ave Laboratory 5018
9TH BLDG F - MEDICAL EXAMINER 9TH BLDG F - MEDICAL EXAMINER 990 E 9Th St Laboratory 21000
Rancho San Rafael Park Grounds RANCHO SAN RAFAEL REGIONAL PARK/Rancho San Rafael Park Grounds 1595 N SIERRA ST Land
INCLINE LIBRARY INCLINE LIBRARY 845 Alder Ave Library 11045
NORTHWEST LIBRARY NORTHWEST LIBRARY 2325 Robb Drive Library 28364
RENO LIBRARY RENO LIBRARY 301 S Center St Library 43360
SOUTH VALLEYS LIBRARY SOUTH VALLEYS LIBRARY 15650A Wedge Parkway Library 16813
SPARKS LIBRARY SPARKS LIBRARY 1125 12Th St Library 26200
VERDI LIBRARY VERDI LIBRARY 270 Bridge St Library 4250
GERLACH LIBRARY GERLACH LIBRARY 555 E. Sunset Blvd Library 1000
603 Family Home 1 - Our Place OUR PLACE/603 Family Home 1 - Our Place 603 S 21ST ST Library 4000
SPANISH SPRINGS LIBRARY SPANISH SPRINGS LIBRARY 7100 Pyramid Way Library 30000
Bartley Ranch Equipment Shop BARTLEY RANCH REGIONAL PARK/Bartley Ranch Equipment Shop 1855 DEL MONTE LN Maintenance Shop 4250
Bowers Shop North BOWERS MANSION REGIONAL PARK/Bowers Shop North 3905 US HIGHWAY 395 S Maintenance Shop 5992
LONGLEY 3021 FACILITY MGMT SHOP LONGLEY 3021 FACILITY MGMT SHOP 3021 Longley Ln Maintenance Shop 5760